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ROOFING: NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR CLASS 'A' ROOFING ASSEMBLIES ARE REQUIRED IN AREAS CLASSIFIED AS
VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONES'. NO SPACES, SUCH AS IN TILE ROOFS, ARE PERMITTED THAT
ALLOW FLAME OR EMBER INTRUSION UNLESS A NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET IS INSTALLED OVER THE
COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. ROOF VALLEYS MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 16 OZ. COPPER SHEET METAL OVER A 36"
WIDE NO. 72 CAP SHEET.

ROOF ¢ ATTIC VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME ¢ EMBERS INTO THE ATTIC AREA OF THE
STRUCTURE OR SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT NONCOMBUSTIBLE WNIRE MESH WITH
OPENINGS A MIN. OF 1/16 INCH & SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/& INCH. FOAM INSULATION USED - NO ATTIC VENTS RERL

ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES 4
DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER. PROVIDE DEBRIS SCREENS AT ALL GUTTERS.

VENTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ON THE UNDERSIDE OF EAVES ¢ CORNICES UNLESS THE VENTS ARE
APPROVED TO RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME ¢ EMBERS, THE ATTIC SPACE IS SPRINKLERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SEC. 903.3.1.1, OR IF THE EXTERIOR WALL ¢ UNDERSIDE OF THE EAVE ARE OF
IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS ¢ THE VENTS ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 12 FEET FROM THE GROUND OR
NWALKING SURFACE. FOAM INSULATION USED - NO EAVE VENTS REQUIRED.

THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED EAVES SHALL BE APPROVED

NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL, ONE LAYER OF 3" TYPE X GYP. BOARD, OR
EXTERIOR PORTION OF AN APPROVED ONE HOUR WALL ASSEMBLY. 2x Té6G AT UNDERSIDE OF OVERHANG.

EXTERIOR WINDOWNWS ¢ EXTERIOR GLAZED DOORS SHALL BE MULTIPANE GLAZING WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE
TEMPERED PANE, GLASS BLOCK UNITS, HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF 20 MINUTES WHEN TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 257, OR MEET REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-TA-2.

= EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL,
IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL, HEAVY TIMBER, LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION, OR SHALL MEET THE

7 PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF STANDARD SFM 12-TA-1 FOR 10 MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE
TEST. SEE EXCEPTIONS TO SECTION R327.7.3 FOR OTHER ALTERNATIVES.

EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE OF APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION OR IGNITION-RESISTANT
MATERIAL, SOLID CORE NOOD HAVING STILES ¢ RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD
PANEL THICKNESS OF NO LESS THAN 1-1/4" THICK, SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS
THAN 20 MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 252, OR MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM-TA-1.

DECKING SURFACES, INCLUDING STAIR TREADS, RISERS, ¢ LANDINGS FOR DECKS, PORCHES ¢ BALCONIES:
T MUST BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE, FIRE RETARDANT-TREATED NOOD, HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION OR HAVE A
A LISTED APPROVAL AS IGNITION-RESISTANT.

CANTILEVERED ¢ OVERHANGING FLOOR PROJECTIONS: THE UNDERSIDE MUST HAVE THE SAME
IGNITION-RESISTANCE OF THE WALLS OR BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE. THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOORS SUCH AS
i‘ BEAMS ¢ COLUMNS CAN BE EXPOSED IF THEY ARE IGNITION-RESISTANT OR HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.
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NOTES:

1. ELEVATION DATUM IS ASSUMED.

2. DISTANCES AND ELEVATIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN
FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF

3. RECORD DATA IS SHONN IN PARENTHESIS (......)

WHERE PERTINENT TO LOCATION OF IMPROVEMENTS.
5. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 1'-O"

>

SALEHI RESIDENCE A
SAN CARLOS 3 NE OF 1ST
CARMEL, CA 93921

010-114

SITE PLAN
A.P.N.

GRADING NOTES:

1. ALL GRADING CUT & FILL OCCURS IN LOCATION OF NEN FOOTINGS.

2. NO GRADING NILL OCCUR IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.

3. GRADING NILL BE BALANCED ON SITE, NO SOIL EXPORT IS
PROPOSED
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